RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Victor E. Marine, a resident of Leonardtown for eleven years and of St. Mary's County for twenty-seven years, departed this life on the 14th day of July, 1977.

WHEREAS, Victor E. Marine was an active member in his community, having served as president of the Mechanicsville Lion's Club, Maryland Poultry Council, St. Mary's County Farm Bureau, Southern Maryland Particular Council of the St. Vincent de Paul Society and the Leonardtown Chapter of the St. Vincent de Paul Society.

WHEREAS, Victor E. Marine was also a member of the Maryland State Tobacco Authority and the Board of the Directors of St. Mary's Home for the Elderly.

WHEREAS, at the time of his death, Victor E. Marine was president of the Board of Commissioners of Leonardtown, having been elected a Town Commissioner in May, 1973, and having served continuously until the time of his death.

WHEREAS, Victor E. Marine was a beloved and respected member of his community.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Town Commissioners of Leonardtown, Maryland that by this document publication be made of the unselfish contribution to community made by Victor E. Marine and the true loss felt by all citizens of Leonardtown, St. Mary's County, Maryland upon his death.

Resolved that a copy of this resolution be delivered to his widow, Jannese, and a copy be published in a newspaper of general circulation in St. Mary's County.

Raymond H. Hall

Robert G. Mattingly

Allegar. Go

Robert C. Wathen

President